 Receiver Diversity Channel
Simulations for Broadcast Signaling
Application Note
Products:
ı R&S®BTC
ı R&S®SGT100A
Receiver diversity improves reception quality by using multiple antennas with a preferably low correlation
factor between each receive path. The result is a much more robust reception, since a deep fade will not

Schwarz
3. 7BM05: Fading Channel Simulation in DVB, Application Note, Rohde & Schwarz
    Ordering Information
1GP114_0e Rohde & Schwarz Receiver Diversity Channel Simulations for Broadcast Signaling 23
6 Ordering Information
Designation Type Order No.
Broadcast Test Center*
R&S®BTC Broadcast Test Center 2114.3000.02
R&S®BTC-B3106 Frequency range 100 kHz up to 6
GHz, RF Path A
2114.3200.02
R&S®BTC-B3206 100 kHz to 6 GHz, RF path B 2114.3400.02
R&S®BTC-B1 Baseband Generator 1st channel 2114.3500.02
R&S®BTC-B2 Baseband Generator 1st channel 2114.3600.02
R&S®BTC-K2500 Extended I/Q Interfaces Analog
and digital IQ-Inputs and Outputs
Enables installed hardware
interfaces
2114.7293.02
R&S®BTC-B11 Baseband Main Module, one I/Q
path to RF
2114.6500.02
R&S®BTC-B12 Baseband Main Module, two I/Q
paths to RF
2114.6600.02
R&S®BTC-B3100 Low Phase Noise 2114.6000.02
R&S®BTC-B1031 Path A Fading Simulator 2114.3700.02
R&S®BTC-B1032 Path B Fading Simulator 2114.3800.02
R&S®BTC-B1034 Fading Simulator (path A and
path B)
2114.3900.02
R&S®BTC-K1034
MIMO Fading and Routing
20 Path, Bandwidth 160 MHz
 2114.7064.02
R&S®BTC-K1031 Dynamic Fading
Additional fading profiles
Birth Death, Moving propagation
and more
2114.7158.02
R&S®BTC-K1040 AWGN Generator Package up to
160 MHz bandwidth,
additive white Gaussian noise,
option package (2 paths)
2114.7770.02
R&S®BTC-K20 Multimedia Generation Suite Included with base unit
R&S®BTC-K501
DVB-T DVB-H, realtime coder,
2 k-, 4k- and 8k mode
2114.6980.02
R&S®BTC-K502 J.83/A/B/C Coder (DVB-C, US-
Cable, ISDB-C) realtime coder,
16, 32, 64, 128, 256QAM up to 8
Msymb/s
64, 256, 1024QAM, up to
5.36Msymb/s
2114.6997.02
R&S®BTC-K516 DVB-T2 Coder 2114.7035.02
    Ordering Information
1GP114_0e Rohde & Schwarz Receiver Diversity Channel Simulations for Broadcast Signaling 24
R&S®BTC-K518 ATSC M/H, 8VSB Coder 2114.7135.02
R&S®LIB-K56 ATSC and ATSC Mobile DTV
streams
2116.9412.02
R&S®LIB-K57 DVB-T2 MI Streams 2116.9429.02